M TORONTO		Barbara Gray General Manager Transportation Services
	City Hall , 23rd Floor, East Tower 100 Queen Street West Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2	Tel: 416-392-8431 Fax: 416-392-4455 E-Mail : Barbara.gray@toronto.ca

DECLARATION OF TERMINATION OF SIGNIFICANT WEATHER EVENT

I, Vincent Sferrazza, Director, Operations & Maintenance, declare that the Significant Weather Event declared by the City of Toronto effective February 12, 2025 at 10:00 PM no longer exists pursuant to Ontario Regulation 612/06 *Minimum Maintenance Standards for Highways in the City of Toronto*.

Declaration Start Date:	February 12, 2025	Time: 10:00pm	
Declaration End Date:		Time: 4:00pm	
Authorized by: Vincent Sferrazza			

Title: Director of Operations and Maintenance, Transportation Services

Authorized by:	Barbara Gray
Authorized by:	Barbara Gray

Title: General Manager, Transportation Services

Distribution: Office of the Mayor and Councillors City Manager Deputy City Manager General Manager, Transportation Services